

2009

Marlene Stone v. Richard Flint and Judy Flint : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David B. Stevenson; Stevenson and Smith; Attorney for Appellant.

Robert L. Neeley; Neeley and Neeley; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Stone v. Flint*, No. 20090564 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2009).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/1777

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
DETERMINATIVE STATUTES AND RULES	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
NATURE OF THE CASE	3
COURSE OF THE PROCEEDING	4
DISPOSITION BY THE TRIAL COURT	4
STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	13
1. The Trial Court correctly ruled that neither the Real Estate Purchase Contract nor the Bill of Sale are ambiguous.	13
2. The Trial Court did not err in sustaining Plaintiff’s objection to Defendant’s witness’s testimony on the grounds of hearsay and relevance.	16
3. The Trial Court did not err in excluding and allegedly misstating certain salient facts from its Findings of Fact.	17
CONCLUSION	17
ADDENDUMS.....	19
A. Real Estate Purchase Contract	
B. Bill of Sale	
C. Confidential General Release and Settlement Agreement	
D. Plaintiff’s Exhibit P1, map of property	
E. Memorandum Decision	
F. Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law	
G. Order Dismissing Respondent’s Counterclaim	

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont.)

ADDENDUMS (cont.)

- H. Rule 401, Utah Rules of Evidence
- I. Rule 402, Utah Rules of Evidence
- J. Rule 801, Utah Rules of Evidence
- K. Rule 802, Utah Rules of Evidence
- L. Rule 803, Utah Rules of Evidence
- M. Rule 807, Utah Rules of Evidence

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<u>CASES</u>	
<i>Café Rio, Inc. v. Larkin-Gifford-Overton, LLC</i>	14
629 Utah Adv. Rep 21, 22-23	
<i>Daines v. Vincent</i>	13, 14
2008 UT 51, 190 P.3d 1269, 1275 (Utah 2008)	
<i>Flores v. Earnshaw</i>	15
2009 UT 90, 627 Utah Adv. Rep. 13	
<i>Green River Canal Co. v. Thayn</i>	13
2003 UT 42, 84 P.3d 1134, 1141 (Utah 2003)	
<i>Ward v. Intermountain Farmers Association</i>	14
907 P.2d 264, 268 (Utah 1995)	
<i>Web Bank v. American General Annuity Service Corporation</i>	13
2002 UT 88, 54 P.3d 1139, 1144 (Utah 2002)	
<u>RULES</u>	
Rule 401, Utah Rules of Evidence	1
Rule 402, Utah Rules of Evidence	1, 16
Rule 801, Utah Rules of Evidence	2
Rule 802, Utah Rules of Evidence	2
Rule 803, Utah Rules of Evidence	2, 16
Rule 807, Utah Rules of Evidence	3

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

MARLENE STONE, Plaintiff/Appellee, vs. RICHARD FLINT and JUDY FLINT, Defendants/Appellants.	<p style="text-align: center;">BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE</p> <p>Appellate Case No. 20090564-CA</p> <p>Civil No. 080907234</p>
